litigation of the above claims, and in consideration of the mutual promises and 

obligatio~ of this Settlement Agreement, ~e Parties_ agree and covenant as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. In order to c.ompromise the claims made by the United States for the 

Covered Conduct, Mission First shall pay to the United States Four Million Twenty 

Thousand dollars ($4,020,000.00) (the "Settlement Amotmt''), of which $4,020,000.00 is 

restitution, in' installments, by electronic funds transfer pursuant to written instructions to 

be provided by the United States· Attorney's Office for the District of New Jersey. The 

initial payment of $2,5.20,000~00 shall be made on or before August 15, 201.9, with